



## SEEBRIDGE

# ANNEX IV APPLICANT DECLARATION OF HONOUR



FUNDED BY THE EUROPEAN UNION. VIEWS AND OPINIONS EXPRESSED ARE HOWEVER THOSE OF THE AUTHOR(S) ONLY AND DO NOT NECESSARILY REFLECT THOSE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION OR EUROPEAN INNOVATION COUNCIL AND SMES EXECUTIVE AGENCY (EISMEA).

NEITHER THE EUROPEAN UNION NOR THE EISMEA CAN BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THEM.

















## 1. APPLICANT DECLARATION OF HONOUR

Project title:												
Project acro	nym	:										
I,									[Ind	dividual	full	name
established	in					,	[Offic	ial ad	dress],	with	VAT	number
			an	d national I	D nur	nber 👱			,1	repre	sented	for the
purposes of	of	signing	and	submitting	this	propo	osal a	and D	eclarati	on of	Hor	nour by
					[	Name	of lega	l repres	sentative	<mark>=</mark> ]		
By signing th	nis d	locument	., I dec	lare that								

- 2. I certify that the information contained in this proposal is correct and complete.
- 3. I have not submitted any other proposal under the SEE BRIDGE Open Call for Proposals. In case the above-mentioned person has submitted more than one proposal to this open call, all associated proposals will be automatically excluded from the evaluation process.
- 4. I am fully aware and duly accept all SEE BRIDGE rules and conditions as expressed in the open call documentation and all Annexes and will fully respect any evaluation decision.
- 5. All information provided in this declaration is true and legally binding.
- 6. I give the consent and permission to the SEE BRIDGE coordinator to use the attached information to contact me for any issue associated with the above application.

#### **Contact Information:**

Title (Mr., Ms., Dr.)	
Name	
Surname	
Full address	
Country	
E-mail address	
Telephone/ Mobile phone	
Signature/ Date	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> ID number is mandatory during the contract preparation. Failure to provide a valid ID number will result in automatic rejection of the proposal.



Grant Agreement No: 101127499 Pag. 2



## Declaration of Honour on exclusion criteria and absence of conflict of interest

By signing this declaration of honour, I declare that all provided information below is true and legally binding for me:

#### 1. I declare that:

- a. Neither I nor any person I know, is subject to an SEE BRIDGE project conflict of interest.
- b. Neither I nor any person I know, participates, controls, submits, or is associated in any way with more than one proposal to the SEE BRIDGE Open Call for Proposals.
- c. I have not made false declarations in supplying the information required by participation in the open calls of the SEE BRIDGE project or does not fail to supply this information.
- d. I am not in one of the situations of exclusion, referred to in the abovementioned points (a), (b), or (c).
- e. I am aware and fully accept all SEE BRIDGE conditions and rules as expressed in the open call documents Annex I, Annex IV, and Annex V.

### 2. I certify that:

- I am committed to participate in the abovementioned project.
- I have stable and sufficient sources of funding to maintain my professional activity throughout my participation in the above-mentioned project and to provide any counterpart funding necessary.
- Has or will have the necessary resources as and when needed to carry out its involvement in the above-mentioned project.

Full name:	Signature and stamp (if applicable)
Done at (place), on the _	(day) (month) (year)





## SEEBRIDGE

FUNDED BY THE EUROPEAN UNION. VIEWS AND OPINIONS EXPRESSED ARE HOWEVER THOSE OF THE AUTHOR(S) ONLY AND DO NOT NECESSARILY REFLECT THOSE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION OR EUROPEAN INNOVATION COUNCIL AND SMES EXECUTIVE AGENCY (EISMEA).

NEITHER THE EUROPEAN UNION NOR THE EISMEA CAN BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THEM.













